1220281000V : "ON Buimeiq
UME/D 16 MIOSE / MMOEL / MY00L AT : M3IA papojdx3

v Jo | abed

12/8LILL - 3ed
3-0191500-NJ : uolsiAsy

xog

e
I
]

ﬁiv | \\\

NOILO3INNOD g
i
]

VS
\\/ M

xog

I.U
e .
e,
Azx

A _ 4v0oy

I
[
N -
I s
-\ N
*

zo:%mZoo Y08
Ml NOILO3INNOD
[l _._
[
Con Lo~
5 38
3’ - x - “E
r (V/«/\ o <
8 o \VQ\ = NOLLDINNOD _ ~ v < “
NOILO3NNOD . . O <
1 e
bl “, : - L ""
a ! V \\;oﬂ// ” 1 :ﬁv
Y . _
TN I 0” 1 S M\v g
il //_ H W o
; . 7 n N _._v.\v.
A | AN EN
¢ ~ 7 ~ a>
N xo8
> > NOWOANNOD 4 o :
~ M @ A
MY0GL/MY0EL HOL

vV 410D



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 100KW / 130KW / 150KW 9L C/BKR

DRAWING #: A0001820227

APPLICABLE TO:

GROUP A

ITEM PART#

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (225AF)

A0001182151
0F4150
0F8432
OH7311

A0001498849

G053640
(G049897
G022129
(038150
G022264
G022471
0C2454
G022145
G036261
G058306
0F8451
0F8843
G045771
10000023360
10000028391

XE<CHVWHVIUZErXeIOTMMUOUO®>

UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (400AF)

>

A0001182151
(2)A0001594906
A0001663197

B 0F4210
OF4155
OFA4740
OF4152
OF4153
c 6036261
(12D 0A7822
E A0001505259
(2)A0001660452
(2)A0001660447
6042419
(6052648
6046526
6023897
6022152
6022158
0C2454
6022473
(6022097
(6045335

— =T
I®

(NN

=
=

==
=22
SRREr =<
S

el

B

G022145
G022129
(G042907
A0001784490
0J7188

SESBB .,
<x=<c4Ha

D

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):

B PO

N
-

WWWwho

N =

416

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
/
1
1
1
4
213
2/3
4
4
4
7

8/12
8/12
8/12

W =200 o

GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
CB 0175A 3P 480V G 225AF

INSUL CB 225AF

STANDOFF CB BOX CONBOX

GSOR COVER CB DISH 3P K 225AF
SCREW RHM #8-32 X 3-1/4

SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 20 G8

WASHER LOCK M8-5/16

WASHER FLAT #8 ZINC

WASHER LOCK #8-M4

NUT HEX #8-32 STEEL

SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC

RIVET POP .125 X .275 SS

SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 25 C12.9

LUG SLDLSS 300 MCM-6 AL/CU

BUS BAR 200A LUG ADAPTOR

NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC

ST03 LOCKOUT BRACKET VITZRO 225AF
NUT TAMPER RESISTANT M5-0.8

GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
CB 0350A 3P 480V G 400AF

CB 0400A 3P 480V G 400AF

CB 0400A 2P 480V G 400AF

CB 0225A 3P 480V G 400AF

CB 0250A 3P 480V G 400AF

RIVET POP .125 X .275 SS

LUG SLDLSS 600/250-1/0X1/4-28

GSOR COVER CB DISH 3P G/ J 400AF
GSOR COVER CB DISH 400AF

GSOR COVER CB DISH 800AF

SCREW RHM 10-32 X 4

SCREW SHC M10-1.5X 20 C12.9
WASHER LOCK M10

WASHER FLAT #10 ZINC

WASHER LOCK #10

NUT HEX #10-32 STEEL

SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC

WASHER LOCK M6-1/4

SCREW HHC 1/4-28 X 3/4 G5

WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 STEEL ZINC
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 ZC
SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8

ST03 STANDOFF C/BKR 130kW / 150kw
BUS BAR ADAPTOR

QTY.REQ. FOR 2 POLE CIRCUIT BKR/ QTY. REQ. FOR 3 POLE CIRCUIT BKR.

(1)
(2) FOR USE ON 130kw / 150kw

REVISION: CN-0051610-C
DATE: 12/9/2021

Page 2 of 4



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 100KW / 130KW / 150KW 9L C/BKR
DRAWING #: A0001820227

APPLICABLE TO:

GROUP A

ITEM PARTH# QTY. DESCRIPTION
UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (800AF)
A 0H9271 1 COVER CB G 800AF C5
(2)A0001663197 1 GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
(2)A0001594906 1 GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
B 0F8185 1 CB 0630A 2P 480V G 800AF
0F8189 1 CB 0630A 3P 480V G 800AF
0F4742 1 CB 0600A 2P 480V G 800AF
0F4156 1 CB 0500A 3P 480V G 800AF
0F4157 1 CB 0600A 3P 480V G 800AF
C 0F8433 2 INSUL CB 800AF
D 0H9272 1 COVER CB DISH G 800AF C5
(2)A0001660447 1 GSOR COVER CB DISH 800AF
(1)(2)E 0F9721 4/6 LUG SLDLSS 3/0-400X3 MCM AL/CU
(1)(2)F 0D2157 8/12 SCREW SHC M#6-1.0 X 50 C8.8
G (069232 4 SCREW RHM #10-32 X 3-3/4
H G023897 8 WASHER FLAT #10 ZINC
J G022152 4 WASHER LOCK #10
K (022158 4 NUT HEX #10-32 STEEL
(1L (045335 4/6 SCREW HHC 1/4-28 X 3/4 G5
(1M G022473 4/6 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
(N G022097 4/6 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
P (022158 4 NUT HEX #10-32 STEEL
R 0C2454 8 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
S G036261 4 RIVET POP .125 X .275 SS
T I —
(2u (022145 6 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 STEEL ZINC
2V (022129 6 WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 ZC
()W G042907 6 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8
(2)X A0001784490 1 ST03 STANDOFF C/BKR 130kW / 150kw

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):
(1) QTY. REQ. FOR 2 POLE CIRCUIT BKR/ QTY. REQ. FOR 3 POLE CIRCUIT BKR.

(2) FOR USE ON 130kw / 150kw

A0001594906
0H9325TA00
A0001594495
G081990
G022129
G022145
A0001784490
G045771
(G042907
036261
0C2454

rXcecIOmMNMMOO WX

REVISION: CN-0051610-C
DATE: 12/9/2021

UL CIRCUIT BREAKER MD

1
1
1
4
14

GSOR 9.0L MODULE COVER CONN BOX
CB0700A3PGOOVEMD T

GSOR CB COVERDISH A

SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 40 C8.8
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 ZC
WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 STEEL ZINC
ST03 STANDOFF C/BKR 130kW / 150kw
NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC
SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8

RIVET POP .125 X .275 SS

SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS

Page 3 of 4



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 100KW / 130KW / 150KW 9L C/BKR

DRAWING #: A0001820227 GROUP A
APPLICABLE TO:
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

REVISION: CN-0051610-C Page 4 of 4
DATE: 12/9/2021



